- 1 HR22
- 2 173408-1
- 3 By Representative Buskey
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 03-FEB-16

173408-1:n:02/02/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-266 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING OLD SHELL ROAD SCHOOL FOR CREATIVE AND 8 PERFORMING ARTS ON ITS SELECTION AS A NATIONAL BLUE RIBBON 9 10 SCHOOL. 11 12 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly 13 presented to Old Shell Road School for Creative and Performing 14 Arts on the outstanding achievement of being selected as a 15 National Blue Ribbon School; and 16 WHEREAS, Old Shell Road School for Creative and 17 Performing Arts has attained the high educational standards 18 espoused by the Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence Program 19 through hard work, diligence, and an unwavering commitment to 20 the success of its students; and WHEREAS, notably, Old Shell Road for Creative and 21 22 Performing Arts is one of only five schools in the state to 23 earn the distinction; and 24 WHEREAS, Old Shell Road for Creative and Performing 25 Arts staff and administration have given students a voice in 26 their educational experience and equipped them with the tools 27 necessary for academic achievement and life fulfillment; and

WHEREAS, Old Shell Road for Creative and Performing
Arts' tremendous dedication to its students reflects immense
honor on Alabama's education system; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Old Shell Road School for Creative and Performing Arts is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to its remarkable administration and staff in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.